Ipsos August 2024 National Poll

Flelded on the Ipsos KnowledgePa

N=1,604 US Adult residents.

D_Gender D_Age D_Generation D_Education
AllAmerici Male  Female  [18-29 5064 65+ GenZ  Milennial GenX  Boomer/Si|HS orless Some colle Bachelor Masters+
Inflationor  50% 53% 8% 53% s2%  49% a7 54% s3%  49% 8% 54% 57% 50% 3%
% 5% % 10% % % 19%) 1% % % 19%) 7% % % 1%
1% 1% 10% 13% 14% 7% 7% 12% 15% 10% 7% % 7% 14% 16%
2% 26% 21% 7% 2% 25% 31% 18% 20% 26% 28% 14% 2% 3% 37%
6% 20% 13% 7% 15% 18% 23% % 14% 16% 22% 12% 18% 19% 20%
9% 10% 8% % 12% 8% 8% 8% 12% 7% 9% % 9% 8% 10%
10% 1% 9% % 7% 9% 15% 9% 7% 10% 13% % 9% 1% 1%
6% &% 6% % 7% 5% 3% 8% 8% 8% 2% % 5% 8% 10%
3% a7% 2% 2% 30% 36% % 23% 28% 33% 4% 33% 4% 34% 1%
8% &% 10% % 7% % 8% 8% 7% % 8% 7% 9% % 7%
7% 14% 21% 15% 8% 20% 14% 13% 18% 19% 7% 19% 16% 7% 16%
covID-19/ 19%) % 19%) 0% 2% % 0% % 2% % 19%) 2% 9% 0% 1%
Opioidord % &% 9% % % 10% 6% &% 9% % 7% % 10% 7% 6%
Abortion 13% % 17% 15% 12% 13% 13% 16% 12% 12% 14% 1% 11% 12% 17%
Crimeors  22% 19% 2% 20% 0% 2% 7| 20% 9% 2% 7| 28% 2% 28% 20%
Climatech  16% 7% 14% 19% 4% 13% 17% 20% 14% 15% 15% 12% 8% 20% 25%
Natural dis 2% 2% 2% % % 2% 19%) % % 2% 19%) 2% 2% 2% 2%
Electionse 8% 10% 7% &% 6% 8% 15% &% 5% 8% 13% % 10% &% 8%
Housingce  17% 14% 19%|  22% 19% 19% s 2a% 20% 19% 8% 18% 20% 14% 12%
Other 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 19%) 2% % 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
None of the 2% 2% 2% 2% % 2% 0% % % 2% 19%) % 1% 0% 2%
time? (Select one)
Inflationor ~ 30%|  30% 0% 3% 38% 25% 2% 32 38% 29% 2% 3% 3 30% 18%
Unemplovi 19%) % 19%, a% 1% % 0% a% 1% % 0% 2% 1% % 0%
Economici 2% 3% 2% 3% % 2% 19%) 3% % 2% 19%) 3% 1% 3% 3%
Politicalex  10% 12% % 5% % 1% 7% 5% % 10% 14% a% 10% 14% 21%
Governme! 3% % 2% 0% 2% % % % 2% % % % 3% 3% 5%
Taxes 2% % 2% % 2% 2% 2% % 1% % 2% 2% % % 2%
Forelgn cor 19%) % 19%) % % 2% 2% % 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% % 1%
Education 2% 2% 2% 2% % 2% 0% % % 2% 19%) 2% 1% % %
Immigratio 1% 13% 9% % 6% 1% 20% % 5% 10% 19% 10% 1% 13% 1%
Raceandr 2% 2% % 2% 2% a% 2% % 2% a% 2% 2% % 2% 2%
Healthcare % % % 3% % 5% % 2% 3% % 5% 5% % 3% 3%
coviD-19/ 0% % 0% % 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% % 0% % 0% 0% 0%
Opioidord 19%) % 19%) 0% 0% 2% 19%) 0% 0% 2% 19%) % 9% % 0%
Avortion 6% % % % 6% &% % 9% 6% a% 5% &% % 7% 7%
Crime or g1 5% 3% 7% 3% 5% &% 7% 3% 5% 5% 7% &% 5% 5% %
Glimate ch 6% &% 6% Y 6% 5% 6% 9% 5% 5% 6% a% 5% 7% 10%
Natural dis 19%) % 0% % % % 0% % 1% 0% 19%) % 1% 0% 0%
Electionse % % % % 2% % 5% % 1% % % 2% % 2% 2%
Housing co 6% &% 6% 13% 6% 5% 19%) 14% 7% 5% 2% 8% 6% 5% 3%
Other 19%) % 19%) % 2% % 19%) % 2% % 19%) % 1% % 2%
None of the 2% 2% 3% 2% % 2% 19%) 2% % 2% 2% % 2% 0% 2%
Skipped 19%) 0% 19%) % 1% 0% 0% % 0% % 0% 2% 0% 0% 19%)
In which of these in thatapply)
Inflationor ~ 56%|  60% 51% 51% 4% 55% 4% 51% 4% 53% 62%|  48% s6%  65% 61%
Unemplovi  13% 16% 1% 7% 12% 12% 13% 7% 13% 12% 13% 12% 14% 14% 14%
Economici  15% 16% 13% 16% 15% 1% 15% 18% 14% 14% 15% 1% 14% 19% 18%
Politicalex  48% 50% % a2 4% 50% se%|  43% 2% a7 56% 35% 8% 63% 63%
Governmer  21%|  24% 18% 19% 7% 21% 31% 19% 16% 19% 29% 18% 8% 28% 23%
Taxes 15% 18% 13% 7% 14% 12% 20% 18% 13% 13% 18% 15% 16% 13% 7%
Forelgncol  47%|  49% %)  38% 0% 51% 60%|  40% 8% 48% se%|  37% 8% 58% 4%
Education 10% % 1% 13% 9% 7% 1% 14% 10% 7% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10%
Immigratio  54% 59% s0%|  44% 8% 58% 6% 4s% 6% 55% 6% 46% s5%  64% 61%
Raceandr  33% 4% am| 2w 29% 36% a2 30% 35% |  24% % 43w 0%
Healthcare  16% 15% 16% 12% 4% 18% 19% 13% 12% 15% 20% 16% 15% 16% 15%
coviD-19/ 9% % 10% 10% % % 9% 1% % % 8% % 7% 10% 7%
Opioidord  20%|  22% 19% 15% 15% 21% 32% 15% 16% 20% 28% 19% 2% 24% 7%
Avortion 0% 39% a1% 36% % a1% 50% 35% % 40% 6% 3% % a5k 56%
Crimeors  45%|  42% a8%| 3% % 48% 57| 40% 3% aa% sa%|  a2% a2% 52% 9%
Climatech ~ 29% 33% 2% 23% 24% 1% a%|  24% 2% 2% a0 23% 27% 35% a1%
Nawralds — 27%|  28% 27| 26% 2% 27% 36% 26% 25% 2% 3am|  2a% 6% 3% 33%
Electionse  28%|  29% 7| 2% 2% 2% agn|  20% 2% 2% 2| 23% 1% 30% a1%
Housingco  30%|  32% 2%  28% 7% 3% 37% 28% 27% 29% 3% 25% 2% 3% 36%
Other 19%) % 19%) 0% 2% % 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% % 1% % 0%
None of the 8% 7% 9% 10% 13% 5% 2% % 12% % 3% 1% 9% % %
No 16% 15% %) 2% 2% 13% o6 21% 24% 14% o 24w 14% Y 10%
No,butlpl % 3% % % 5% 2% 0% % % % 19%) &% % 2% 2%
Yes s0%| 8% 8% 70% 7% 8% 9| 6% 7% 83% owe|  69% a1% 9% 8%
Skipped 0% 0% 19%) % 0% 0% 19%) % 0% 0% 1% % 0% 0% 0%
feeltoday, howlikely, f atal, the 2024 November using a 1 notvot
1-Definitel  14% 13% 15% 15% 19% 13% 6% 16% 19% 13% o 2w 1% 6% 7%
2 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% % 0% % 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% % 0%
3 2% % 2% % 2% % 19%, % 2% % 19%) 2% 2% % 19%)
4 2% % 2% % 2% % 0% 2% 3% % 0% 2% 2% % 19%)
5 6% 5% 6% 10% 7% a% 2% 10% 7% 5% % 9% 5% % %
6 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% % 19%) % 3% % 2% 3% 2% 2% 19%)
7 % 2% % 5% % % 2% 5% % % 19%) 5% 1% 2% 19%)
8 % 3% % % 5% 2% 19%) 8% % 3% 1% % % % 2%
9 % a% % &% % a% 2% &% % a% % % 5% % %
10-Certait  63%|  67% 60%|  43% 56% 71% sa|  aa% 53%  68% s0%|  a7% 6% 79% 80%
Skipped 19%) 0% 19%) % 1% 0% 19%) 2% 0% % 19%) 2% 0% 0% 19%)
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Ipsos August 2024 National Poll
Fielded on the Ipsos KnowledgePanel
N=1,604 US Adult residents
D_Gender D_Age D_Generation D_Education D_Race/Ethnicity D_Race by Education D_Region D_Primary Media D_Primary Media (Simplified) D_PartyID
AllAmericiMale ~ Female [1820 3049 5064 65+ GenZ  Milennial GenX  Boomer/Si|HSorless Somecolle Bachelor Masterst |White  Black  Hispanic AAPI2+/Of White nonc White colle Nonwhite r Nonwhite c| NorthEast MidWest South  West  Swingstatq Fox/Const CNN/MSK Network  Newspape Digial  Local  Social  Other/NoilConservati MSM  Digial  Local  Social/ Ot Dem/Lean Indep/Otr/: Repub/Lear
and1 notvot ifatall, tovote for 2 - Kamala Harrls
1-Definitel  48% 52% 4% 39% 9% 52% 51% 39% 8% 51% 51% 51% sa% a2 8% 55% 2% am | 62 5% 39% 0% a0% a7% 53% a7 8% 1% % 28% 8% a7 8% 63% % 26% % a7 56% 10% 7% 8%
3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% % 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 19%) 3% 1% 2% 3% % 2% 2% 1% % 5% 2% 3% % 9% 0% % 3% 2% 5% 6% % 1% % 2% 5% 5% % % %
2% % 2% % 1% % 19%, % 2% % 19%) 2% 2% 2% 19%) 2% % % 19%) % 1% 2% % 2% 1% % 2% % 2% 0% 1% % 2% 0% % 2% 2% % 2% 0% % 2% 0% 2%
4 2% % 2% 2% 1% 2% 19%) 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% % 2% 3% 2% % 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% % 2% 2% 0% % 2% 2% % % 2% % 0% 2% 1% % 1% % % 2%
5 5% a% 5% &% 6% a% % &% 7% a% % 7% % 5% % % 5% % 9% % % % 6% &% 5% a% 5% a% 1% % 6% a% 6% &% 5% &% 1% a% 6% &% 6% 5% 5% a%
6 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% % 19%) 2% 2% % 2% 2% % 2% 2% % 2% 2% 3% 2% % 2% % 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 3% % 2% 2% 0% 3% 3% % 2% 3% 2% %
7 2% % 2% 5% % % 0% 5% % % 19%) % 2% 2% 19%) 2% 6% % 2% % 1% a% % % 2% % 1% 2% 1% % % % % 2% 5% % 1% 2% % 2% % % 2% %
8 3% 2% % 5% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% % % 3% 2% 5% 3% 19%) 2% 2% % 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 2% 9% 5% 3% 5% 2% 2% % % 1% % 2% 2% 2% 5% 0% %
9 % % 2% % % 2% 19%, % % % 2% 2% 2% a% % % 2% 2% % 2% % 2% % a% % 2% 2% % 1% a% 2% % 1% % % % 1% % 1% % % 5% 0% %
10-Certait  30%|  20% 32| 25% 2% 31% 37% 26% 7% 32 3% 23% 6% 38% 5% 27% 9% 29% 33% 19% EC as%|  31% 29% 27% E 3% 72% 2% 56% 3 29% 2% 1% 3% 53% 31% 29% 7% 63% % 2%
Skipped 2% % 2% a% 1% % 19%) 5% 1% % 19%) % 1% % 2% % % a% 19%) % 1% % 2% % 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% % 1% 0% 2% % 1% 5% 1% % 2% % % % 13% %
ote and 1 tuote, ,if atall, to vote for the following? - Donald Trump.
1-Definel  51%|  48% 53% 55% 5%  49% a7%) 7% s3%  48% ag%|  a9% 6% 52% 60%|  45% 72% 53% se%|  39% 5%  60% 61% 51% E s5%  48% T 88% 5% 71% a7 50% s2%  43% 7 72% a7% 50% ame|  8e% 66% 14%
2 2% 2% % % 2% % 19%, 2% % % 19%) 2% % % 19%) 2% % 2% % % 1% % % % 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% % 2% 2% 2% % % % 1% 2% 2% % % 2% % 2%
3 1% % 1% % 2% % 19%) % 2% 0% 1% % 0% 2% 2% % 1% 2% 19%) 0% % % 2% % 1% % 2% % 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% % 0% % 2% 0% 1% % % %
4 2% % 2% 2% 2% 2% 19%, 2% 2% % 19%) 2% 1% 2% 2% % 2% 2% 2% % 1% 2% % 2% 2% % 2% % 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% a% 1% 2% 0% % 2% a% 2% 2% % %
5 5% 6% 5% &% 6% 5% % 5% 7 % % &% 5% &% 3% % 7% &% 7% % % 7% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 2% % 2% 6% 5% 8% % 3% 3% 6% 5% 7% 3% % %
6 2% % % 2% % % 2% % 2% % 2% % % 2% 19%) % 0% % % % 2% 2% 19%) 2% % 2% 2% 2% 0% % 2% 2% % % % a% 0% 2% a% % % % 0% a%
7 3% 2% 3% % 3% 2% 19%) % 2% 3% 2% 2% % 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% % 2% 3% 2% % 3% % % % % % 2% % 3% % % % 3% % % %
8 % % % a% % % % % % % % % % 2% % a% 2% 2% 19%) a% % 2% 19%) a% % % 2% % % % % % 2% % % % % % 2% % % % 1% 5%
9 3% % 3% 2% % 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% % % 19%) % 0% 2% % % 3% 2% 1% % % 2% 3% % 6% % 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% % 6% 2% 2% 5% 3% 0% 0% &%
10-Certair  26% 30% 22% 16% 23% 30% 3% 15% 20% 30% | 25% e 2a% 23% 33% 5% 21% 16% a7% 28% 15% 18%| 2% 23% 1% 2% 29% 77% % 16% 12% 8%  28% 9%  25% 77% 12% 8%  28% 22% 2% 1% 54%
Skipped 3% 2% 3% &% 2% 2% 3% 7% % 2% 2% 5% 1% % 2% 2% 5% &% 0% 2% % 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 1% 2% % 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 3% &% 9% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 17% %
and1 notvot ifatall, tovote for ~Robert . Kennedy, I
1-Defintel  63%| 6% 61% 5% 6%  63% 73% 56% 60%  63% 0% 62 s8%  67% 0% 6a% 6% 6a% 57| 60% 0% 6% 6a%|  60% 6% 64% 6% 64% 6% 79% 0% 73% 63% 5% 7% 56% 6% 73% 63% 5% sen| 7% 65% 54%
5% 5% 5% &% % 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% % 5% 6% 3% % 5% % 3% 7% 6% % % 3% 5% 7% % % &% 9% % % % 3% % 5% % 9% % 3% 7% % 3% % %
5% 6% % 5% 6% a% % a% 6% 5% % 5% 5% 5% 5% &% 5% % % &% 5% % % 5% % &% 5% 5% 6% % % % 6% % 7% &% 6% % 6% a% 7% a% 6% &%
4 % 3% % % % 5% 2% 5% % % 3% 3% 6% % 3% % % % 5% 5% % 3% 3% &% 2% % 3% % 3% 3% 2% 5% % 5% 5% % 3% 3% % 5% % % 2% %
5 10% Y 1% 10% 1% 10% 8% 7% 13% 10% % 9% 12% % % % 10% % 13% 1% 7% 10% 10% 1% 1% % 10% 10% 7% a% 10% % 10% 12% 10% 12% 7% % 10% 12% 1% 7% % 13%
6 % % % % 5% 3% 3% % % 3% % 5% % 2% 3% % 2% &% 3% % 3% 5% 3% % 6% % 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% % % &% 5% 5% 2% 3% % &% 5% 3% % %
7 % % 2% a% 2% % 19%, a% % % 2% 2% % a% 2% % 2% 2% % % % % 5% % 2% % % a% 2% 0% 1% % 5% % 6% % 2% % 5% % % 2% 1% %
8 2% % 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 9% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% % 1% 2% 3% 2% % 2% 3% % 3% % 3% 3% % 0% 2% % % 2% 1% 2% % % 9% 2% 2% % 0% %
9 19%) % 19%) 2% 1% % 0% 2% 1% % 19%) % 1% % 0% % 2% 0% % % 1% 2% 19%) 2% 1% % 1% % 1% % 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% % 1% % 1% 0% 19%) % 0% 2%
10=Certair 2% 2% 2% 3% % % 19%) 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% % 2% % 2% % 19%) 2% 1% 3% 1% % 2% % % 2% 2% 0% 2% % 2% 3% % % 2% % 2% 3% 2% % % 2%
Skipped % 2% % 7% 2% 2% 2% % 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% % 19%) 2% 5% 5% 19%) 2% 1% 5% % 5% 2% a% 1% % 2% % 1% 2% 2% % 2% 7% 2% 2% 2% % 5% 2% 15% %
ote and 1 tuote, ,if atall, to vote for the following? - Democrats in other races
1-Definel  41%| 3% so%|  36% a% o a2% asn|  3a% % a3% 3% 50% % 31% 2% 4a% 2% a2 4% 52% 3w a1% 7% 33% % 4% 3% 36% 77% 13% 29% 19% 3% 36% 3% 54% 77% 23% 3% 36% 9% 14% 6% 65%
2 % a% % 5% % a% % 5% % a% % % % &% % a% % 2% % a% 5% 2% % % 6% % % 5% 6% % 2% 2% % 7% 5% % 6% 2% a% 7% % % % &%
3 % % % 5% 3% % 3% 5% 3% % 3% 3% % % 5% % 3% 3% % % 5% 3% 3% % 5% % 3% % % % 6% % 5% % % 3% % 5% 5% % % 2% % &%
4 2% 2% % % 2% 2% % % 2% % % % % % 19%) % % % 19%) % % % 19%) 0% % % % 2% 1% % % % % % % % 1% 2% % % % 2% 0% %
5 10% % 10% 14% 1% 8% 6% 15% 12% 7% 8% 10% 12% % 8% 10% 5% 13% 9% 1% 9% 10% 8% 14% 10% 8% 1% 10% % % 7% 10% 12% 16% 1% 12% % % 12% 16% 12% % 7% 1%
6 % a% % &% % a% 2% 7% % a% % a% % % % % 5% a% % % % a% 5% 7% % % % a% 1% % 5% % % 2% 6% 5% 1% a% % 2% 5% 5% % %
7 % % 3% 5% % % 2% 5% 3% % 3% 2% % % 7% 3% % &% % 2% % % 8% % 3% % 3% 5% 9% 7% % 5% % 3% % % 1% 5% % 3% % 7% % %
8 % a% 5% % 6% a% % % 5% 5% % a% % 5% 7% a% 7% a% % % 7% 5% 5% a% % a% 5% 5% 2% 12% 6% % % % % % 2% 7% a% a% % 9% 0% %
9 3% 3% % % 3% 5% 2% % 3% 3% % 2% 2% &% 5% 3% 5% % 5% 2% 6% 3% 5% % % 3% 3% 3% 9% 5% % 10% % % 3% % 1% &% % % 2% 7% % %
10-Certair  20%|  20% 20% 14% 2% 20% 26% 13% 2% 1% 24% 16% % 2% 28% 18% 36% 18% 21% 13% % 2% awe| 2w 19% 18% 2% 2% 2% 53% 2% 35% 0% 20% 15% % 2% 38% 20%  20% 0% 4% 1% %
Skipped % % 5% &% 3% 3% 5% 7% 2% 3% % 5% % 3% % % % &% 2% % % 5% 3% &% % % 2% 5% 3% % 2% % % % 3% % 3% 3% % % 5% 2% 18% 3%
and1 notvot ifatall, tovote for ? a
1-Definitel  39% a7% a| a2 4% 7% am| a1 5% a7% asw| a7 36% 34% 3s% 30% 7% a9% 6% 1% 29% 57% 6% 38% 3% 39% a2% 34% 1% 6% % as% are a7% 3% 33% 1% 53% are a7% %)  63% 65% 13%
6% &% 6% % 5% 8% 5% &% 6% 7% 6% 5% % 10% 8% % % 3% 7 5% 1% % 6% &% 8% 5% 7% 8% 9% 7% 6% 1% 5% 1% 7% 5% 1% 8% 5% 1% 6% 1% 3% 2%
% a% % 5% % % % 5% % % 2% % % % 7% a% 2% % % a% % 2% 5% &% % % 2% 5% 1% 7% % % % % % a% 1% a% % % % 6% 1% %
4 % 3% 5% % 6% % 3% % % 6% 3% 3% 5% % 5% 5% 6% 2% % % 6% % 2% % 5% % 3% % 2% 2% 5% 8% 3% % % % 2% 5% 3% % % &% 0% %
5 1% 9% 12% 14% 1% 1% 7% 13% 13% % 9% 1% 12% % 10% 10% 9% 1% 12% 12% 8% 1% 1% 12% 12% 10% 10% 12% % % 9% 1% 10% 12% 14% 7% % % 10% 12% 15% 9% 9% 13%
6 % % % &% 3% % 5% &% 3% 3% 5% % 5% 5% 3% 5% % 3% % &% 3% 3% 6% % 5% % 5% &% % 3% % 2% % 5% 6% % % 3% % 5% 5% 2% % &%
7 5% 5% % 5% % &% % a% 5% 5% % a% % 7% 5% 5% 2% &% 5% a% 6% % 6% a% % a% 7% 5% % 0% % % 7% % 2% % % % 7% a% 5% % 1% %
8 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% % 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 3% 8% % 5% 8% 0% % 2% 8% 8% 2% 2% % 5% &% 7% &% 9% % % 5% 8% &% 6% 3% 9% % 8% &% % % % 1%
9 2% % 2% 2% 2% % % 2% 2% % % 2% 2% % % % 0% % % % % % 2% % % % 1% % 5% % % % 2% 2% % 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% % 0% 0% 5%
10-Certair  17%|  20% 14% &% 13% 21% 30% 7% 9% 21% 27% 15% 19% 7% 18% 21% 2% 15% 12% 23% 20% 10% 12% 14% 15% 20% 15% 19% 59% 3% 12% &% 19% 13% 8% 1% 59% % 19% 13% 11% % % 36%
Skipped % 2% % &% 2% 2% 2% 7% 1% 2% 2% a% 2% % 2% 2% % 5% 0% 2% 2% a% 2% 5% 2% % 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% % % % 1% 7% 0% % % % 5% 2% 7% 2%
REGISTERED VOTERS
KamalaHa 42|  40% as%| 43w % 1% a%| 45w % a0% a2% 38% % 4% 55% 7% 5% 41% % 28% 8% 51% sT6|  a6% 4% 39% o am % 8e% 60%  69% a% a0 a% 2% o 6% a% a0% 20%| 8% 15% a%
DonaldTry  37%|  43% 3w 25% % 3% 5% 26% 2% a1% a3m| 3% % 3% 36| ae% 6% 29% 27% 52% % 20% 2% 3% % a1% 6% a2 91% 3% 23% 19% 7 3% % a1% 9% 7% % 3% 38% 2% M 75%
RobertF.K % a% % 9% % % % 9% % a% % 5% 5% a% % a% 1% 7% 10% a% % &% % % 6% % 6% a% 2% % % % 7% 5% 5% &% 2% % 7% 5% 5% 2% 2% 6%
Other canc 2% 3% 19%) 2% % 2% 2% % 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% % % 2% 3% 0% % 2% 3% % 3% % % 0% 2% % 3% 2% % 19% 2%
Would not % 2% % % 2% % 19%) 5% % a% 2% &% % % 19%, % 9% 7% % 2% 1% % % % 1% a% 5% % 1% 0% % 0% 1% % 10% 7% 1% % 1% % 8% % 27% 2%
Don'tknow  10% 7% 13% 13% 12% % 6% 12% 14% % 7 1% 1% % 7% 10% E 1% 12% 12% 7 10% 1% 14% 9% 10% 8% % 1% &% 9% &% 10% 14% 1% 19% 9% % 10% 14% 16% 7% 25% 1%
Skipped 19%) 0% 19%) 2% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 2% 19%) % 0% % 19%) 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% % 8% 0%
REGISTERED VOTERS
Ityouhad ?
KamalaHa — 3s%| 2% 2% a1 % 2% a1% 38% % 29% 26% 36% % 2% 5% 3% 2%  48% 24% 34% 28% 38% 36% 35% 28% 3% 4% 39% 0% 51% % asw are 36% % 29% o aa% are 36% 0% 6 2% 1%
DonaldTr  49%|  48% s0%|  46% 5% 52% s5%|  46% 6% 50% sa%|  aa% sa%  61% a1% 58% a2% 28% 59% 59% s5%  36% 8% 54% 6% aa% % as% 9%  49% % 25% 57 45% e as% 9% a2 57 45% a8 23% 2% 74%
Skipped 7% 10% 21% 13% 1% 25% 14% 16% 0% 21% 20 20% 1% 18% 14% 10% 0% 2a% 7% 7% % 26% 16% 1% o 25% 14% 16% 8% 0% 1% 30% 7% 19% 20%  23% 8% 14% 7% 19% 22% 16% 52% 5%




Ipsos August 2024 National Poll
Fielded on the Ipsos KnowledgePanel
N=1,604 US Adult residents
D_Gender D_Age D_Generation D_Education D_Race/Ethnicity D_Race by Education D_Region D_Primary Media D_Primary Media (Simplified) D_PartyID
AllAmericiMale  Female [1829 3049 5064 65+ GenZ  Milennial GenX ~ Boomer/Si|HSorless Somecolle Bachelor Masterst |White  Black  Hispanic AAPI2+/Of White nonc White colle Nonwhite r Nonwhite c| NorthEast MidWest South  West  Swingstatq Fox/Const CNN/MSN Network  Newspape Digial  Local  Social  Other/NoilConservati MSM  Digial  Local  Social/Ot Dem/Lean Indep/Otr/: RepubLear
REGISTERED VOTERS
Pushed ballot
Harrs ag%| a7 52% 56% 5% 45% 6% 56% sa%  4s% a6%|  a7% 2% 50% 62| a2% 80% 55% s3%|  34% 5% 6% 64% 54% a%  as% 5% 48% o 9 67% 74% a9 a9% 8% 3% % 75% a%  a9% 9% 93% 35% 8%
Trump a7% 52% a3 a0% 5% 50% 52% 39% 4% 50% 516 48% sa%  a7% 6% 56% 14% 38% 3% 64w 6% 1% 3| 44w 50% 50% % 4% 95% % e  2om % as% a7 59% 9%  23% % as% 4% 5% 2% 9%
RFK 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 9% 0% 19%) 0% 0% 0% 19%) % 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0% % 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 0% 0% 19%) 0% 1% % 0% 0% 1% 0% 19%) 0% 1% 0% 19%) 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% % 0% 0% 0% % 0% % 0% 0% 0% % 0% % 1% % 0% 0% 0% % 19%) 0% 9% 0%
DK/Not 3% 2% % % 2% % 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% % 5% &% 3% % 2% &% 3% 2% % % 3% % 0% 0% 2% 3% 9% % 5% % 0% 2% 1% % 6% 2% 3% %
Thinking of y - Joe Biden
Almostent % % %) 5% % % 13% 5% 7% 7% 12% % % 7% 1% 7% 12% 7% 1% 7% 8% 10% 9% 6% 10% % 7% 10% 12% 19% 12% 5% 7% Y % a% 12% 12% 7% % % 1% % 6%
More favor 16% 7% 14% 10% 16% 18% 18% % 17% 16% 18% 13% 2% 20% 24% 16% 16% 13% 18% 12% 23% 13% 19% 19% 13% 13% 20% 7% 12% 25% 9%  20% 16% 7% 12% 8% 12% 23% 16% 7% o 2% 3% 12%
Abouta 50 19% 19% 19%|  22% 16% 19% 2% 2% 4% 20% 22% 18% 9% 20% 21% 7% 2% 28% 20% 15% 2% 2% 20 23% 6% 20% 8% 20% 6% 26% 2% 1% 22% 7% 16% 15% 6% 2% 22% 7% 5%  26% 9% 14%
Moreunfay  18% 18% 8% 21% 18% 7% 17% 23% 18% 7% 17% 16% 8% 2% 18% 19% 17% 16% 19% 16% 23% 16% 20% 16% 19% 18% 18% 18% 14% 10% 8% 2% 8% 28% 21% 13% 14% 7% 23% 23% 17% 19% 18% 7%
Amostent  24%|  25% 2% 2% 2% 26% 2% 20% 2% 26% 2% 26% 7% 20% % 27% % 2% 19% 33% 18% 18% 2% 28% 7% 24% 2% 2% a1% 9% 19% 7% 2% 24% % 2a% a1% 16% 2% 24% 27% 10% 7% 39%
Didnotsee 5% 5% 6% 7% 7% % 3% % 7% % % 5% 8% 3% % &% % 5% 5% % % 5% % 3% 7% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 2% % 6% % 7% 10% 3% 3% 6% % 9% 5% 1% 5%
Don'tknow % 5% 10% 10% 10% % 2% 10% 10% % % 1% 9% a% % &% 14% 10% 7% % % 13% % 7% % % 8% &% 1% a% 5% a% % 5% o 2% 1% 5% % 5% 16% 7% 25% &%
Morefavor  24%|  26% 22% 14% 2% 26% 31% 14% 2% 23% 0% 21% 2% 2% 3% 2% 28% 19% 30% 19% 3w 28% 2% 25% 2% 22% 28% 27% 2% a5% 3w 3% 8% 25% 15% 12% 2% 3% 23% 25% 3% 3% 6% 18%
Moreunfa,  42%|  43% | a3 % a3 agm| a2 % a3% agm| a2 % asw 6% a6% 2% 40% agm|  a9% a1% 4% a1% 39% % a2 a% a0 55% 19% 36% 39% % a7 53% a7% 55% 33% % a7 2| 28% 4% 57%
Skipped 2% % 3% % 1% % 2% 5% 9% % 2% % 0% % 2% 2% 2% % 19%) 2% % % 2% % 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% % % % 2% 3% 1% 5% 0% % 2% 3% 3% % 14% %
Thinking of y - Donald Trump
Almost ent 1% 12% 9% 7% 12% 12% 12% &% 12% 12% 1% 14% 10% % 7% 1% 7% 15% 7% 15% 6% 10% 1% % 12% 12% 10% 10% 29% % 10% % 7% 1% 9% 12% 29% &% 7% 1% 1% a% % 19%
More favor 10% % 10% % 9% % 12% % 9% % 1% 10% 1% 8% 9% 10% 1% 7% 7% 12% 9% % 7% 10% 10% 1% 7 8% 14% % 16% 7% 9% 10% 8% 7% 14% 1% 9% 10% 7% 5% 3% 15%
Abouta 50 15% 15% 16% 7% 16% 16% 12% 16% 18% 16% 12% 15% 15% 18% 14% 16% 15% 13% 15% 16% 7% 15% 14% 18% 14% 7% 13% 15% 12% 13% 0% 26% 7% 19% 7% 13% 12% 15% 7% 19% 15% 14% 16% 7%
Moreunfay  21%|  22% 21% 7% 18% 2% 28% 7% 16% 23% 28% 18% 8% 28% 25% 22% 2% 18% 20% 21% 25% 19% 26 24% 2% 18% 2% 27% 18% 23% 2% 28% 2% 26% 2% 12% 18% 25% 25% 26% 16%| 2% 8% 20%
Amostent  31% 4% 27% 3% e 28% 3% 3% 0% 28% am| 27w 26% 36% 0% 30% 28% 3% 3% 25% % 29% 39% 1% 8% 2% 36% 30% 27% 52% 3% a2 a%  2a% e 2a% 27% a7% % 24% 76| aa% 0% 21%
Didnotsee % 3% % % 6% % 19%) % 5% % 2% 3% 6% 3% 1% % % 3% 8% % 2% 5% 3% 2% 5% % % % 1% 3% 1% 2% % 3% 5% 8% 1% 2% % 3% 7% 3% 12% 3%
Don'tknow 7% 5% 9% 9% % 7% 2% 9% % % % % % a% % &% 1% % 6% 7% % 10% % % 7% % 7% 5% 0% % 5% % % 5% T 20% 0% % % 5% 14% &% 27% a%
Morefavor  20%|  22% 19% 16% 20% 21% 2% 16% 21% 20% 2% 25% 21% 15% 15% 21% 18% 22% 15% 26% 14% 19% 18% 7% 2% 23% 18% 7% a3% % 25% 10% 7% 2% 7% 19% 3% 7% 17% 21% 18% % 6% 34%
Moreunfay  52% 56% a9 a9% 8% 52% 61% 50% 6% 51% 60%|  as% 9% 59% 66% 52% 50% 50% s6%|  46% 6% 48% 61% 5% s2%  a7% 8% 57% % 7% 57% 59% 57% 50% 52% 36% 4% 6% 57% 50% a3 68% 2% 40%
Skipped 2% % 3% 5% 1% 2% 19%) 5% 9% 2% 1% % 1% % 2% 2% 3% % 0% 2% % % 19%) % 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% % 0% 2% 1% 2% 3% % 13% %
Thinking of y ~RobertF. Kennedy Jr.
Almost ent 19%, % 19%, % 1% % 1%, % 1% % 19%, % 1% % 19%, % 1% % 2% 2% 0% % 19%, 0% 1% % 1% 0% % % 1% % 1% % 1% 0% % % 1% % 0% % 0% %
More favor 5% 5% 5% &% 5% % % % % 5% % 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 2% &% 5% 5% % 5% 3% 6% 5% % 3% 5% 9% % 5% 2% 3% % % &% 9% % 3% % 5% 3% 8% 6%
Abouta 50 16% 15% 16% 12% 16% 7% 7% 1% 7% 15% 18% 15% 19% 15% 13% 15% 1% 20% 20% 16% 12% 18% 18% 15% 16% 16% 7% 20% 26% 16% 18% 10% 14% 13% 18% 1% 26% 15% 14% 13% 14% 12% T 20%
Moreunfay  13% 16% 9% 8% 1% 1% 18% 8% 10% 12% 18% 10% 1% 15% 18% 13% 12% 1% 11% 1% 17% 10% 16% 15% 10% 1% 15% 14% 17% 16% 14% 15% 16% 1% 1% 6% 17% 15% 16% 1% 8% 13% 5% 13%
Almost ent 1% 12% 9% 8% 9% 1% 16% % 10% 10% 14% % 7% 14% 7% 1% 14% % % % 16% % 14% 14% 1% 10% 10% % T 25% 16% 16% 10% % 6% % 7% 18% 10% 9% 6% 16% % 7%
Didnotsee  34%|  34% 3% 36% % 3% 0% 34% % 36% 0% 31% % 39% % 7% 30% 29% 4% 3a% a% 3% 2% 3% EC E 8% 3% 2%  aa% 3% 38% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 38% | 3% 3w 32
Don'tknow  19% 16% 2% 25% 2% 20% 1% 25% 20% 1% 4% 25% 22% 1% 1% 7% % 2% 20 2% % 26% 14% 14% 0% 23% 8% 20% 14% &% 19% 12% 6% 2% 18% 33% 14% 15% 6% 2% 26% 7% 1% 19%
More favor 6% &% 6% 7% 5% &% 5% 8% 5% &% 5% &% 7% 5% 3% &% 3% % 7% % % &% 5% 7% 6% &% 5% 5% 1% 5% 6% 3% % 5% 5% &% 1% 5% % 5% 5% % 8% 7%
Moreunfas  23%|  29% 18% 16% 20%  25% 4% 16% 20% 1% 3% 19% 8% 29% asw|  25% 26% 19% 19% 19% 3% 18% 0% 20% 2% 1% 2%  28% 2% a1% 30% 30% 26% 19% 7% 12% 24% 3% 26% 19% 4% 29% o 20%
Skipped 2% % 3% 5% 1% % 2% &% 9% % 2% % 0% % 2% 2% 2% % 19%) 2% % % 2% % 1% 2% 9% 2% 0% 0% % % 2% 3% 1% 5% 0% % 2% 3% 3% % 14% %
Thinking of ¥
Almost ent 13% 15% 10% % 1% 15% 18% 9% 10% 12% 18% 1% 13% 15% 14% 12% 10% 13% 19% 1% 15% 13% 14% 1% 12% 13% 14% 16% 22% 18% 1% 7% 13% 12% 1% 1% 2% 1% 13% 12% 1% 12% 0% 16%
Morefavor  22%| 2% 20% 15% 2% 22% 20% 16% 21% 22% 26% 18% 9%  28% 32% 23% 2% 16% 24% 18% 31% 18% 2% 25% 19% 22% 23% 23% 2% 3% 8% 3% 7% 28% 7% 8% 2% 31% 27% 23% 2% 30% 13% 16%
Abouta 50 2%  25% 25%|  20% 6% 23% 22% 30% 2% 25% 2% 1% 7% 29% 2% 28% % 28% 2% 2% 6% 26% 2% 30% 6%  23% % 26% %  28% 2% 40% 7% 24% 2% 2% % 3% 7% 24% 24% 33% 13% 19%
Moreunfay 1% 1% 1% 14% 9% 10% 10% 1% 13% % 1% 12% 1% 10% 10% 12% 10% % % 14% 10% 8% 10% 1% 13% 10% 10% 12% 14% 5% 12% % 10% 14% 13% 8% 14% 10% 10% 14% 10% 8% 5% 15%
Almost ent 1% 12% 10% 7% 1% 13% 12% % 9% 14% 1% 13% 12% 7% % 13% 7% % % 16% 7% % % 10% 10% 12% 1% 10% 27% 5% 7% % % 10% 12% 12% 27% &% % 10% 12% % 6% 20%
Didnotsee 6% % 8% % 7% 5% 2% % 7% 7% 3% 7% 7% 5% 3% 5% 8% 8% 8% &% % 10% % 2% 8% % 6% % 3% 8% 2% 3% 6% 5% 10% 10% 3% 3% 6% 5% 10% 5% 16% 6%
Don'tknow  10% 7% 14% 13% 12% 1% 5% 12% 14% 10% 7% 15% 10% 6% 6% 10% 12% 12% 9% 12% 6% 14% 6% % 1% 10% 12% % % % 9% 5% 7% 10% 2% 23% % 7% 7% 10% 18% 9% 4% %
Morefavor  35%|  39% 0% 23% 3 3% 6% 25% 3w 3% aam|  28% 2% a2 6% 36% 3% 29% 3% 29% % 31% 9% 36% 3w 3% 6% 39% a1% 50% 3% 40% a0% 3% 28% 19% a% a2 a0% 3% 2% a2% 8% 3%
Moreunfan  22%|  23% 200 21% 0% 2% 22% 19% 2% 2% 2% 25% 23% 7% 18%|  25% 7% 18% 12% 30% 7% 16% 8% 21% 2% 1% 2% 2% a1% 10% 19% 13% 8% 23% 2% 1% a1% 15% 8% 23% 22% 10% 10% 35%
Skipped 2% 2% 3% % 2% % 3% 5% 2% % 2% % 1% % 2% 2% 2% 5% 0% 3% 2% % 2% % 1% 3% 9% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 5% 9% 2% 2% 3% % % 14% 2%
Thinking of ¥
Almost ent 5% &% %) % 5% &% 6% % % 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% % &% % 5% 2% 7% % % 5% % 5% &% % &% 14% % % % % 5% % a% 14% % % 5% % % 0% 9%
More favor 9% % 10% &% 9% % 12% &% 9% % 1% 10% 1% 5% 9% 10% 6% 10% % 13% 7% 8% 7% 7% 12% 8% 10% 8% 17% 5% 9% 7% 9% % 8% 8% 17% 8% 9% % 8% % 3% 16%
Abouta 50 2% 25% 25% 1% 2% 2% 22% 30% 2%  25% 2% 24% 6% 25% 25%|  25% 2% 28% 76| 25% 2%  25% 2% 28% 6% 2% 2% 26% 20%  28% 28% 1% 2% 29% 8% 1% 0% 2% 2% 29% 20| 24% % 2%
Moreunfay  24%|  27% 26 20% 21% 2% 32% 21% 21% 23% 29% 7% 2% 3% 31% 26% 19% 18% 25% 22% 32% 16% 0% 30% 2% 20% 27% 25% 25% 2% 2% 3% 3w 28% 7% 16% 25% 27% 31% 23% 16%| 2% o 2%
Almost ent 18% 19% 7% 15% 19% 19% 19% 15% 7% 18% 20% 7% 1% 2% 23% 16% 24% 19% 19% 13% 21% 19% 24% 7% 14% 19% 19% 7% 7% 33% 20% 7% 18% 14% 20% 10% % 2% 18% 14% 18%|  25% 6% 12%
Didnotsee 6% 5% 7% 7% 9% 5% 3% &% 8% 7% 3% 7% 9% 5% 2% 5% 7% % 1% &% 3% % % 3% 7% % 6% &% 2% % 3% % 8% 5% 8% 10% 2% % 8% 5% 9% 5% 15% 5%
Don'tknow  12% % 15% 15% 13% 13% 5% 14% 15% 12% 7% 7% 10% 7% 5% 10% 16% 16% 1% 12% 6% 18% 6% % 13% 12% 12% 1% % &% 10% a% 7% 12% 8% 26% % 7% 7% 12% 21% 12% 35% 7%
More favor 14% 15% 14% % 4% 15% 18% % 14% 14% 17% 15% 17% 10% 12% 16% 9% 14% 6% 20% 1% 10% 12% 10% 7% 15% 14% 14% 32% 8% 13% 10% 12% 15% 1% 12% 32% 1% 12% 15% 12% 5% % 25%
Moreunfa,  42%|  46% arm 4% 0% am 50% 36% % a1 9% 4% ar 53% sa| a2 3% 36% 4% 35% 53% 35% sa%| a7 ar 39% % a2 a2% 57% 6% 51% 9% a7% 2% % a9 9% a7% 1% 53% 15% 4%
Skipped 2% % 3% 5% 1% % 2% 5% 9% % 2% % 0% % 2% 2% 2% % 19%) 2% % % 2% 3% 0% 3% 9% % 1% 0% % 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 9% % 2% 2% 3% % 14% %
Thinking of y ~Kamala Harrls
Amostent 24| 28% 21% 18% 2% 24% 34%) 19% 20%  26% aw| 21w 2% 28% 0%  24% % 24% 7| 2% 2% 24% 2% 24% 2%  23% 27% 30% 0% aa% 2% 2% 2%  26% 19% 7% % 20% 2%  26% 18% 31% 5% 21%
Morefavor  22%|  22% 2% 2% 2% 20% 2% 22% 2% 20% 24% 7% 2% 2% 33% 21% 23% 23% 23% 16% 2% 2% 27| 28% 18% 19% 26% 20% 1% 27% 7% 38% 31% 19% 21% 1% 1% 30% 31% 19% 18%| 3% 16% 13%
Abouta 50 16% 14% 19% 7% 7% 7% 14% 15% 20% 14% 16% 16% 16% 19% 14% 15% 21% 16% 7% 15% 16% 18% 19% 16% 16% 18% 14% 7% 10% 15% 23% 19% 14% 19% 15% 16% 0% 20% 14% 19% 15% 19% % 15%
More unfa 9% % 10% 1% 10% % 8% 1% 10% 8% 9% 10% 10% 1% % 10% 7% 8% 9% 12% 8% 7% 8% 10% 10% 10% 7% 10% 1% 2% 5% 13% 1% 1% 1% 10% 1% 7% 1% 1% 10% 5% 13% 12%
Almost ent 15% 19% 12% 14% 14% 18% 15% 13% 15% 19% 15% 19% 16% 12% 1% 18% % 16% 1u%| 2% 12% 12% 10% 13% 19% 16% 14% 15% 3s% % 13% 2% 10% 15% 19% 7% 3% % 10% 15% 18% % o 29%
Didnotsee % 3% % 5% 5% % 2% &% % 5% 2% 5% 5% 2% 1% % % 2% 7% 5% 2% 5% 2% 2% 5% % % 3% 1% &% 1% 2% 3% 3% % 8% 1% 2% 3% 3% 7% 3% 1% 3%
Don'tknow 7% 5% 9% 9% 9% 7% 2% 1% 9% % % 10% % a% % &% 1% % 7% % % 1% % 5% 7% % 8% &% 1% % 5% % % 5% 10% 19% 1% % % 5% 15% &% 27% 5%
Morefavor  47% 50% | a0% % aa% so%|  a1% % as% sa%|  38% 5% 52% 63%|  45% s0%  47% s0% 3% se%  46% 55% 52% % a2% 52% 50% a1% 71% 52%  60% s6%  45% 0% 28% a1% 58% s6%  45% 3% 63% 2% 3%
Moreunfan  25%|  27% 2% 25% 2% 2% 2% 24% 2% 2% 2% 20% % 2% 15%| 2% 1% 2% 19% 34% 19% 19% 19%|  23% 2%  25% 2% 25% 6% &% 19% 15% 2% 26% % 2% 6% 15% 2%  26% 28% % 2% a1%
Skipped 2% % 3% % 1% % 2% 5% 9% % 2% % 1% % 2% 2% 9% 3% 0% 2% % 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% % 1% 0% 2% % 2% 2% 2% 3% 9% % 2% 2% 3% % 1% %




Ipsos August 2024 National Poll

Flelded on the Ipsos KnowledgePa

N=1,604 US Adult residents.

HSorless Some colle Bachelor

D_Gender D_Age D_Generation D_Education
AllAmericiMale ~ Female |18:29 3049 50-64 65+ Genz  Millennial GenX  BoomerSil
Thinking of ¥
Almostent 5% &% % 4% % a% 7% a% % 5% 6% 6%
More favor 6% &% 6% 2% 6% 8% 9% 3% 5% &% 9% &%
Abouta 50 14% 14% 14% 15% 13% 15% 13% 14% 15% 13% 14% 14%
More unfa 21% 24% 19% 14% 20% 22% 30% 14% 17% 22% 28% 15%
Almostent 25% 28% 23% 2% 26% 23% 29% 21% 27% 24% 27% 21%
Did not see 11% 9% 12% 16% 14% 9% a% 16% 15% 9% 6% 12%
Don'tknow 16% 12% 20% 2% 17% 18% 7% 23% 17% 20% % 23%
More favor 11% 12% 10% 6% 10% 12% 16% 7% 9% 12% 15% 12%
More unfay 6% 51% 42% 6% 5% a5% 59% st 43% 6% 55% 6%
Skipped 2% % 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% &% 1% 1% 1% a%
Very closel 23% 26% 20% 10% 16% 27% 1% 10% 17% 20% 8% 7%
Somewhat 32% 2% 3% 24% 31% 6% 3% 25% 30% 3% 35% 30%
Nottooclo 24% 24% 24% 28% 26% 24% 16% 26% 25% 28% 18% 23%
Notclosely 16% 14% 18% 29% 19% 10% 5% 31% 20% 14% 6% 20%
Don'tknow 5% 4% 5% 7% 7% 2% 1% 6% £ % 2% 9%
Total close 55% 58% 51% 3% a7% 63% 76% 3a% a7% 54% 73% a7%
Totalnotcl a4% 2% a7% 64% 52% 6% 23% 63% 53% a5% 26% 51%
‘Skipped 1% % 2% % 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2%
How closely f atall. ~The economy, inflation, and jobs
Very closel 20% 34% 24% 18% 25% 4% 38% 18% 26% 28% 8% 24%
Somewhat 39% 41% 38% 3% 38% a1% 3% 6% 35% a2% a2% 7%
Nottooclo 16% 13% 19% 20% 18% 13% 14% 18% 19% 14% 14% 7%
Notclosely 10% 8% 12% 7% 13% 8% 2% 18% 12% 1% 3% 1%
Don'tknow 5% 4% 5% 8% 6% % 1% 7% £ % 2% %
Total close 68% 75% 61% 53% 63% 76% 82% 54% 61% 70% 81% 61%
Totalnotcl a1% 24% a7 a5% am 24% 17% a3% £ 28% 19% a7
Skipped 1% % 2% % 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2%
How closely f atall. - Political extremism, polarization,
Very closel 20% 2% 18% % 14% 2% 36% 10% 13% 19% 3% 14%
Somewhat 33% 6% 30% 25% 30% 7% 40% 26% 30% 3% 39% 28%
Nottooclo 23% 2% 24% 4% 24% 21% 14% 3% 26% 2% 16% 25%
Notclosely 7% 15% 20% 21% 23% 6% 8% 22% 21% 20% 10% 21%
Don'tknow 6% 5% 6% 8% % % 2% 7% 10% 5% 2% 1%
Total close 53% 58% 9% 3% aa% 60% 76% 6% 3% 53% 72% 41%
Totalnotcl 6% 2% 50% 63% 55% a0% 23% 61% 57% 6% 27% 56%
‘Skipped 1% 0% 2% % 1% 1% 1% % 0% 1% 1% 2%
Very closel 17% 16% 19% 1% 15% 21% 23% 10% 15% 18% 22% 13%
Somewhat 28% 26% 30% 28% 2% 27% 3% 20% 2% 27% 31% 25%
Nottooclo 25% 20% 22% 27% 25% 25% 2% 27% 25% 26% 24% 26%
Notclosely 23% 25% 2% 25% 25% 24% 19% 25% 25% 25% 20% 25%
Don'tknow 5% 5% 5% 7% 7% % 1% 6% % % 2% %
Total close 6% a2% 9% 8% 3% a7% 55% 39% a1% as% 5% 8%
Totalnotcl 53% 58% 49% 59% 57% 51% a4% 58% 58% 54% 5% 60%
Skipped 1% % 2% % 1% % 1% % 0% 1% 1% 3%
How closely f atall - War, rterrorism
Very closel 20% 25% 15% 1% 14% 2% 31% 10% 14% 2% 0% 14%
Somewhat 39% 9% 38% 31% 3% 9% 51% 31% 34% 3% 8% 3a%
Nottooclo 21% 2% 21% 26% 26% 19% 12% 27% 27% 21% 14% 23%
Notclosely 15% 10% 19% 2% 18% 13% % 23% 17% 16% 6% 18%
Don'tknow 5% 4% 5% 7% 7% 2% 1% 6% £ % 2% %
Total close 59% 64% 53% a2% 8% 5% 82% a1% 8% 58% 78% a8%
Totalnotcl 40% st 5% 56% 51% 3% 18% 56% 52% a0% 21% 50%
‘Skipped 1% 0% 2% % 1% 1% 1% % 0% 1% 1% 2%
How closely f atall. - Healthcare.
Very closel 15% 4% 16% 8% 1% 19% 22% 8% 10% 15% 22% 13%
Somewhat 3% 3% 35% 23% 2% 39% 39% 24% 30% 33% 42% 29%
Nottooclo 20% 2% 26% a1% 0% 27% 28% 30% 2% 20% 25% 28%
Notclosely 16% 7% 16% 24% 19% 13% 8% 24% 19% 7% % 18%
Don'tknow 6% 5% 6% 1% £ 2% 1% 1% % a% 1% 10%
Total close 8% a6% 50% 31% 3% 58% 61% 2% a1% a9% 63% a2%
Totalnotcl 51% 53% 8% 6% 57% a1% a7 5% 59% 50% 5% 56%
‘Skipped 1% % 2% % 1% 1% 2% % 0% 1% 1% 3%
How closely f atall. Trump
Very closel 18% 21% 15% % 12% 20% 3% 8% 1% 7% 0% 14%
Somewhat 30% 31% 20% 25% 20% 31% 3% 26% 20% 28% 34% 26%
Nottooclo 26% 26% 25% a1% 28% 25% 20% 28% 0% 27% 20% 25%
Notclosely 21% 7% 2% 26% 2% 21% 1% 28% 2% 24% 13% 23%
Don'tknow 5% 4% 5% 7% £ 2% 1% 6% % a% 1% %
Total close 8% 51% aa% 3% a1% 51% 68% 5% 0% as% 64% 41%
Totalnotcl 51% a8% 54% 64% 59% a8% a1% 62% 60% 54% 5% 57%
Skipped 1% % 2% % 1% 1% 1% % 0% 1% 1% 3%
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Ipsos August 2024 National Poll
Fielded on the Ipsos KnowledgePanel
N=1,604 US Adult residents
D_Gender D_Age D_Generation D_Education D_Race/Ethnicity D_Race by Education D_Region D_Primary Media D_Primary Media (Simplified) D_PartyID
AllAmericiMale ~ Female [1820 3049 5064 65+ GenZ  Milennial GenX ~ Boomer/Si|HSorless Somecolle Bachelor Masterst |White  Black  Hispanic AAPI2+/Of White nonc White colle Nonwhite r Nonwhite c| NorthEast MidWest South  West  Swingstatq Fox/Const CNN/MSN Network  Newspape Digial  Local  Social  Other/NoilConservati MSM  Digial  Local  Social/Ot Dem/Lean Indep/Otr/: RepubLear
Howclosely, if atal,
Vervclosel 21|  24% 7% Y % 2% a7 % 7% 19% 2% 14% 9% 23% % 21% 27% 15% 19% 16% 30% 7% 7| 1% 2% 20% 2% 28% 0% as% 20% 30% 24% 18% 1% % % 28% 24% 18% o6 20m 6% 15%
Somewhat  31%| 3% 2% 2% 6% 38% 38% 2% 5% 3% 9% 25% ES Y %) 33% 25% 29% 2% 31% % 2a% 3 3% 3w 30% 2% 33% 2% 32 % 40% 3w 3% 2% 7% 2% 3% 3w 3% 2% 31% E
Nottooclo  24%|  23% 25% 3% 6% 23% 16% 1% 7% 2% 6% 2% 2% 24% 19%|  23% 2% 29% awe|  25% 9% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 16% 16% 25% 7% % 2% 2% 2% 6% 21% % 27w 7% 28% 2% 2%
Notclosely  18% 15% 2% 2% 2% 13% 7 27% 2% 7% o 21% 21% 15% 8% 7% 19% 18% 19% 20% 2% 2% 12% 16% 16% 19% 19% 7% 9% 8% 14% 10% 12% 15% 31% 29% 9% 1% 12% 15% 30% 12% % 20%
Don'tknow 6% 5% 6% Y % a% 19%) % 9% a% 2% 1% % % 2% 5% 8% % % &% 2% 10% 19%, a% % &% % &% % 0% 2% % 2% % 6% 18% % % 2% % 13% &% 19% %
Totalclose  51% 57% % 31% 3% 59% 75%|  31% 2% 50% 2% 39% 52%  60% 70% 55% s 4d% as%| a7 7% a1% 60% 52% 51% 51% 52% 55% 72% 76% s8%  69% 55% 53% 3% 2% T 65% 55% 53% 2% 60% 18% 9%
Totalnotcl  48%|  43% s2%|  67% 5T 40% 2% 6% s8%  49% 27% 59% % a0% 20%|  aa% a9% 5% 55% 51% 3% 59% aom| a7 8% 48w % aa% 8%  28% a1% 30% % asw 6% 73% 28% 34% % asw 0% a0% 76% 50%
Skipped 1% % 2% 3% 0% % 19%) 3% 0% % 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% % 0% 2% % % 19%) % 1% 2% 0% % 0% % % % 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% % 1% 2% 2% 0% 9% %
Inyour opinion, abetter plan, policy or approach o each g2 row.- i
KamalaHa — 27%|  27% o7 2w % 2% 2% 26% 7% 2% 2% 2% 23% 35% ame| 2% % 2a% 30% 18% % 28% am| 2% 7% 24% % 27w % 6% % asw 2% 26% 24% 1% o asw 2% 26% 7% 56% 6% %
DonaldTry  44%|  49% 9% 30% % a9% 53% 29% a% o a9% s2%|  a2% % as% 0% 52% 9% 3% 37% 56% % 29% a7l as% A% 0% as% 90% 1% 6% 25% s0%  47% % a2% 90% 27% s0%  47% 0% % 8% 8%
Other 19%) % 2% % 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 19%) % 2% % 19%) % % % 19%) % 1% % 2% % 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% % 2% % 1% % 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% % 19%) 2% 2% %
None 7% 7% 6% % 7% % % % 8% &% 5% 7% 7% &% 8% 5% 9% 10% 10% 5% 6% 10% 8% 5% 6% % 8% 5% 0% % 8% % 8% 8% 9% &% 0% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 20% %
Don'tknow  19% 15% 20| 29% 21% 15% 13% 30% 23% 16% 1% 26% 19% 12% 12% 16% % 24% 22% 19% 1% 29% 5% 20% 2% 19% 18% 18% 5% 10% 9% 21% 1% 15% 27% 36% 5% 18% 1% 15% am|  25% 4% 10%
Skipped 1% % 2% % 1% % 0% 5% 9% % 1% 3% 0% 0% 19%) % 0% 3% 0% 2% % 2% 19%) 2% 0% 2% 9% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 1% 3% 1% 3% 0% 0% 9% 3% 2% 0% 13% %
Inyour opinion, abetter plan, policy or approach to each of the following? Select one per row. - The economy, nflation, and jobs
KamalaHa — 32% 3% awe|  20% 30% 33% asn| 20w 29% 34% aam|  26% 26% 38% as%|  28% 53% 30% 2% 20% 0% 35% 6% 33% % 28% 3% 3% 5%  75% 6% 51% 3% 31% 25% 13% 5% 54% 3% 1% 19%| 6% 7% %
DonaldTry  41%|  47% 3% 3% 0% aa% 8% 29% 3% aa% ame|  a0% % a1% 3% 49% 2% 3% 35% 53% 2% 28% 3w 3% % aa% % as% 90% &% 8% 2% a%  aa% % 3% 90% 21% a%  aa% 39% &% o 81%
Other 19%) % 19%) % 1% % 19%) % 2% % 19%) % 2% % 2% % 2% 2% % % 1% 2% 19%) % 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% % 1% % 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% % 2% 2% 2% %
None 5% % 6% % 5% &% % 7% 5% 5% 5% &% 5% 3% 6% % 7% 7% 1% % % 8% 6% % 6% 5% 6% 2% 0% % 7% 3% 5% 5% 7% 5% 0% &% 5% 5% 6% 5% 21% 3%
Don'tknow  20% 15% 2% 28% 23% 15% 2% 29% 25% 15% 1% 2% 20% 16% 1% 18% % % 200 21% 1% 26% 18%| 2% 21% 19% 7% 19% 5% 10% 7% 2% 1% 16% 29% 36% 5% 7% 1% 16% am|  28% a7% 1%
Skipped 2% % 2% % 1% % 19%) 5% 9% % 1% % 0% % 19%) 2% 9% 3% 0% 2% % 2% 19%) 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% % % 0% 2% 3% 1% % 0% % 2% 3% 3% % 14% %
Inyour opinion, abetter plan, policy or approach to each e fow. - Political extremism, polarization,
KamalaHa ~ 35% 35% 35% 34% 36% 33% 6% 35% 4% 35% 3% 28% 8%  43% 52% 1% 51% 34% a0 21% 6% a7% 50% 39% 2% 1% a1% 35% T 7% % 60% 36% 3% 3% 18% 7% 56% 36% a2 2% 68% % 6%
DonaldTry  27%|  32% 22% 18% 7% 3% 3% 7% 2%  31% 2% 29% 3w 2a% 2% 3% 6% 2% 216 38% 25% 18% 7% 2% 7% 3% 6% 31% 75% 8% 17% 12% 2% 24% 24% 29% 75% 14% 2% 2% 27% 3% 3% 55%
Other 2% 2% 2% % 2% % 19%) 2% 2% % 19%) 2% 2% % 2% 2% 2% a% % % 2% % % % 2% % 2% a% % 2% 2% % 2% % 1% % % 2% 2% % 2% % % %
None 11% 12% 10% 12% 9% 13% 11% 12% 9% 12% 1% 8% 12% 15% 11% 1% 10% 10% 12% % 14% 10% 1% 10% 12% 1% 1% 10% 6% &% 13% &% 15% 14% 14% % 6% % 15% 14% 11% &% 2% 14%
Don'tknow  24% 18% 29% 1% % 20% 7% 30% 2% 20% 19% 30% 27% 16% 1% 2% 24w 24%|  28% 13% 30% 7% 2% 7% 24% 20% 19% 9% 9% 2% 7% 2%  28% 30% 38% % 18% 2% 28% | 1% s0% 2%
Skipped 2% % 2% % 1% % 19%) 5% 9% 0% 1% 3% 0% % 19%) % 0% % 19%) 2% % 2% 19%) 2% 0% 2% 9% % 1% 0% % % 1% 2% 1% % 9% % 9% 2% 2% 0% 14% %
Inyour opinion, abetter plan, policy or approach o each g2 row.-
KamalaHa 42|  41% a| a2 a% a0% | aaw 0% a1% a2% 33% 36% 51% 58% a7% se%  43% a6l 29% 50%  43% 64| a7 39% 38% % a2 o 8% 7% 67% 4% 36% % 20% % 66% 4% 36% 2%  78% 9% 1%
DonaldTry  27%|  32% 23% 19% 27% 28% 35% 20% 2% 29% 3w 2% 0% 26% 2% 32% 8% 25% 2% 35% 2% 20% 20% 2% 6% 30% 7% 3% 7% 3% 18% 1% 2% 2% 2% 28% 7% 13% 29% 27% 25% 2% 8% 55%
Other 2% 2% 19%) % 1% % 19%) 2% 1% % 19%) 2% 2% % 19%) % 1% % 2% % 1% % 2% % 1% % 2% % 1% % 1% % 1% 2% 1% a% 1% % 1% 2% % % 2% 2%
None 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% % 5% 7% 7% % 6% 7% 9% 8% 5% 8% 8% &% 5% 8% 8% 8% 3% &% 8% 8% 8% 5% 6% % 8% 5% 7% 8% 1% % 6% &% 7% 8% 9% 3% 18% 10%
Don'tknow  21% 7% 20| 25% 23% 19% 4% 23% 27% 18% 6% 2% 22% 13% 0% 21% 24% 19% 216 26% 2% 25% 0% 20% 6% 1% 16% 18% 1% 7% 15% 16% 7% 2% 25% 36% 1% 14% 7% 2% 1% 15% s0% 2%
Skipped 2% % 3% % 1% % 19%) 5% 9% % 2% % 1% % 19%) 2% 9% % 0% 2% % % 19%) 3% 0% 2% 9% 2% 0% 0% % 0% 3% 3% 1% 5% 0% % 3% 3% 3% % 14% %
Inyour opinion, abetter plan, policy or approach to each g2 fow. - War, orterrorism
KamalaHa — 29%|  29% 2% 27w 29% 30% aw|  26% 28% 1% ao%| 23w 25% 36% aam|  26% % 2% 30% 19% ar 30% 3% 3% 0% 25% 2% 30% % 70% a1% 50% 2% 29% 24% 13% % 50% 2%  29% 18% 59% 5% %
DonaldTry  38%| 4% 2| 2% % a0% 6% 27% 3% a0% as%| 3% a% 3% 3| 45% &% 3% 34% 50% % 25% 0% 3% 7 a3% % a2 88% 5% 2% 20% a% o 38% % 38% 8% 19% a% o 38% 38% 5% 2% 7%
Other 2% 2% 2% % 1% % 2% % 1% % 2% 2% % % 19%) % % % % % 1% % 2% % 2% 2% % 2% 1% % 1% a% 2% % 1% % 1% 2% 2% % 2% 2% 2% 2%
None 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% % 5% 8% 7% &% 5% &% 6% % 7% 5% 13% 8% 8% % 6% 10% 9% &% 6% % 7 5% % % 1% 3% 7% &% 7% % 1% 8% 7% &% 7% 7% 19% 5%
Don'tknow  22% 7% 28% 1% 25% 19% 15% 1% 28% 19% 7% 2% 24% 7% 4% 21% % 28% 2% 24% 6% 29% 6% 23% 2% 1% 2% 1% 6% 15% 2% 2% 8% 2% 29% 4% % 21% 8% 2% am| 27w 8% 14%
Skipped 2% % 3% 5% 2% % 19%) &% 9% % 1% % 1% % 19%) 2% 0% % 19%) 3% % 2% 19%) 3% 0% 2% 2% % 0% 0% % 0% 3% 3% 1% 5% 0% 0% 3% 3% 3% 0% 13% 2%
Inyour opinion, a better plan, policy or approach to each of the following? Select one per row. - Healthcare
KamalaHa ~ 35% 35% 35% 35% 34% 35% a7 a7% 3% 35% 36% 30% 0% a3% 8% 1% 57% 35% asw|  24% a2% 38% s16  a1% 3% 1% 0% 36% 5% 8 9% 56% 8% a2 2% 15% 5% 58% 8% a2 2% 70% 6% 6%
DonaldTry  27%|  31% 2% 21% 27% 28% 32% 21% 25% 28% 3w 29% 8% 26% 2% 3% 8% 2% 2% 3% 2% 20% 8% 21% 6% 3% 2% 30% 70% 5% 16% 13% 7% 25% 2% 30% 70% 13% 27% 25% 27% 3% 5% 54%
Other 2% % 2% % 2% % 19%) 2% % % 19%) 2% % % 2% 2% % % % % 2% % % % 1% 2% % % 1% % % 0% % 2% 2% a% 1% % % 2% % 2% 5% 2%
None 8% 10% 7% % 9% 10% 6% 7% 8% 10% 8% 7% 8% 8% 10% 8% 8% 7% 14% % 9% % 10% % 10% 8% 9% 7% 5% % 9% 5% 10% % 12% 8% 5% 7% 10% % 9% % 25% 10%
Dontknow  26%|  21% 30% 30% 7% 2% 2% 29% e 2om 22% 30% 30% 19% 7% 26% 2% 2% 24% 1% 8% 2% 8% 27% 2% 2% 2% 28% 20% 9% 2% 2% 20% 30% 8%  40% 2% 20% 20% 30% asm| 1% a2
Skipped 2% % 3% % 1% 2% 19%) 5% 9% 2% 2% 3% 1% % 2% 2% 0% 5% 0% 2% % % 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% % 0% 0% % 0% 2% 3% 2% % 0% % 2% 3% 3% % 13% %
Inyour opinion, abetter plan, policy or approach o each g row.
KamalaHa — 32% 1% 3% 1% 34% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% am| 2w 6% a2 a3 20% 5% 28% asm|  21% 0% 33% 9% a7% % 28% 4% 33% s% 7% 5% 53% 3% 33% 2% 12% 5% 53% 3% 33% 216 65% 6% a%
DonaldTry  31%|  36% 2% 21% 8% 3% a1% 21% 2% 3% 9% 30% % 28% 7% 3% 6% 26% 2% 41% 3w 2% 19%|  25% 8% 3% 0% 3% 81% &% 18% 13% 2% 30% 6% 3% 81% 14% 2% 30% 29% 3% 5% 6%
Other 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% &% 1% % 2% % % % 19%) % 5% % 2% % 1% a% 2% % 2% % 2% 2% 2% a% 2% % 1% % 0% a% 2% % 1% % % % % %
None 8% % 7% &% 8% 10% 6% &% 8% 10% 7% 7% 9% &% 10% % 9% 10% 8% &% 8% 10% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% &% % % 10% &% 10% % 8% % 1% 8% 10% % 8% 5% 23% 8%
Dontknow  26%|  21% a1% 4% 2% 24% 18% 1% % 2a% 19% 3% % 2% 18%|  25% 27% 30% 76| 29% 19% 31% 216 26% 0% 25% 6% 26% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% a% a1 1% 2% 2% 2% ame| 24w a% 5%
Skipped 1% % 2% % 1% % 19%) 5% 9% 0% 1% % 0% % 2% % 0% 3% 0% 2% % 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 9% % 0% 0% % 0% 1% 3% 1% % 0% 0% 9% 3% 3% 0% 13% %
ifany phrases? - Intelligent
KamalaHa ~ 38% 36% 1% a7% 8% a7% 1% 38% 36% 38% 0% a2 % a6% 9% 33% 62% 39% aom| 6% % a3% s5%| a2 8% 4% 3% 38% T 8% s4%  65% 36% a7% as% 1% T 63% 36% a7% | 7% % 5%
DonaldTry  30%|  34% 2% 20% 8% 3% 38% 21% 2% 3% 3% 29% % 28% 2% 36% % 25% 3w a2 27% 19% 2% 26% 8% 3% 0% 33% 77% % 20% 14% 3w 26% 8% 30% 77% 15% 31% 26% 29% 2% TH 6%
Both 10% 10% 10% 13% 1% % 7% 13% 1% % 8% % 9% 10% 1% % 1% 10% 9% % 1% 10% 10% 10% 1% 10% 7% 10% 6% % 9% 1% 16% 12% 6% % 6% % 16% 12% 7% &% 7% 13%
Nether 1% 12% 1% 13% 1% 14% 8% 1% 13% 1% 10% 13% 1% 1% 9% 12% 9% 12% 8% 12% 13% 12% 5% 12% 1% 1% 1% 10% 6% % 9% &% 10% 15% 19% 14% 6% 8% 10% 15% 16% &% 20% 13%
Don'tknow  10% % 1% 14% 12% 7% 6% 12% 14% 7% 6% 14% 9% a% 6% Y 15% 10% 13% 10% 5% 14% 7% 7% 1% 10% % % % % 7% a% 6% 7% 1% 2% % 5% 6% 7% 18% % 36% 7%
Skipped 2% % 2% % 1% % 19%) 5% 9% % 1% % 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% % 0% 2% % 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 9% % 0% 0% % 0% 2% 2% 1% % 0% 0% 2% 2% 3% 0% 14% %
ifany phrases? - Brave
KamalaHa — 28%|  26% aw|  26% 7% 29% 3| 26% % 2% | 26% 25% 3% %) 24% amh 29% 28% 19% 2% 33% 39% 30% 8% 26% 2% 30% 6% 6% % asw 2% 28% 25% 13% 6% a9% 2% 28% 18% 56% 6% a%
DonaldTry  36%|  41% 0% 27% 3 38% 4% 25% 3% 3% | 3% a% 3% 3wl a2% 0% 3% 3% a7% % 2a% 2% 3% % 3% % 3% 8% % 26% 18% 3% 3% /% 3% 8% 19% 3% 3% 36% 5% 12% 6%
Both 7% &% 7% 1% % a% % 1% 9% 5% % 7% % 5% % 5% 12% 9% 5% &% % 10% 6% 6% 5% % 6% &% % % 6% 7% 9% 9% 9% a% % &% 9% 9% 6% 7% 5% 7%
Nether 16% 15% 16% 7% 17% 7% 1% 7% 17% 7% 13% 13% uw 21% 18% 7% 10% 16% 14% 13% 2% 13% 15% 18% 19% 13% 15% 15% 3% 13% % 2% 18% 16% 19% 18% 3% 16% 18% 16% 19% 7% 30% 12%
Don'tknow  13% 12% 14% 16% 14% 12% 10% 16% 15% 12% 1% 7% 13% % 10% 1% 2% 12% 7% 12% 8% 19% 9% 12% 14% 13% 12% 10% % % 12% 10% 12% 1% 2% 26% % 10% 12% 1% 20% 15% 35% 7%
Skipped 2% % 2% % 1% 0% 19%) 5% 9% % 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 9% 2% 1% 0% % 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 9% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 13% %




Ipsos August 2024 National Poll
Flelded on the Ipsos KnowledgePa
N=1,604 US Adult residents.

D_Gender D_Age D_Generation D_Education D_Race/Ethnicity D_Race by Education D_Region D_Primary Media D_Primary Media (Simplified) D_PartyID
AllAmericiMale ~ Female [1820 3049 5064 65+ GenZ  Milennial GenX ~ Boomer/Si|HSorless Somecolle Bachelor Masterst |White  Black  Hispanic AAPI2+/Of White nonc White colle Nonwhite r Nonwhite c| NorthEast MidWest South  West  Swingstatq Fox/Const CNN/MSN Network  Newspape Digial  Local  Social  Other/NoilConservati MSM  Digial  Local  Social/Ot Dem/Lean Indep/Otr/: RepubLear
ifany phrases? - Moral
KamalaHa ~ 38% 38% 8% 33% 39% a7% 3% 35% are 38% a1% 31% % a7 53% 33% s 40% a0 25% % a1% sTh| a2 ar 33% 4% a7% 6% 8% s4%  6a% 0% a0% 29% 19% 6% 63% 0% a0% 2| 75% 6% 7%
DonaldTry  19%|  23% 15% 15% 18% 20% 21% 16% 17% 21% 26 2% 21% 15% 13% 22% 7 16% 18% 27% 14% 13% 14% 15% 19% 20% 20% 22% 55% 3% 12% 5% 18% 7% 16% 19% 55% 8% 18% 7% 18% 2% % 38%
Both % 2% % % % % % % % 2% % % % 2% 19%) % % a% 19%) 2% 2% a% 19%) a% 2% % % % 2% % 6% % 2% 2% 0% % 2% a% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% a%
Nether 2% 26% 2 2% 2% 27% 21% 2% 27% 26% 2% 20% 8% 30% 24% 28% 15% 21% 26% 27% 30% 19% 26 26% 26% 26% 2% 26% 25% 1% 15% 7% 6% 29% 38% 29% 25% 15% 26% 29% 33% 10% W% 3%
Don'tknow  14% 1% 7% 19% 14% 13% 1% 19% 15% 13% 2% 20% 15% 7% 7% 13% 18% 15% 15% 7% o 20% 5% 1% 15% 7% 12% 1% 1% 2% 12% 1% 12% 10% % 27% 1% 10% 12% 10% 22% 1% 36% 14%
Skipped 2% % 3% % 2% % 19%) 5% 9% % 1% % 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% % 19%) 2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% % 1% % 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% % 9% % 2% 2% 2% % 14% %
ifany phrases?-Lazy
KamalaHa ~ 24% 30% 20% 16% 2% 2% 4% 15% 2% 26% 2| 24% 8% 1% 24% 30% % 21% 20% 33% 25% 16% % 21% 2% 28% % 25% 66% % 15% 10% 2% 28% 2% 24% 66% 1% 2% 28% 25% % o 48w
DonaldTr  27%|  27% 7% 25% 25% 28% 31% 25% 25% 28% 2% 2% 5% 3% 36% 23% aa% 27% 31% 7% 2% 30% a0%|  29% 27% 25% 20% 28% 6% 60% % as% 7% 24% 21% 16% 6% 44% 27% 2% 18% 55% 7% 3%
Both % a% 2% 5% % a% 19%) a% % % 2% a% % 2% 2% % 5% 5% % % 2% 5% % % % % % 2% % % 2% % 5% % 2% 7% % % 5% % 5% % 1% %
Nether 2% 26% 2% 3% 31% 27% 2% 3% 31% 29% 2% 26% 2% 3% 2% 30% 28% 27% 27% 27% % 2% 2% 31% 29% 28% 2%  31% 17% 26% 3w 3% 2% 3% 3% 21% 7% 3% 2% 3% 27| 2% 5% 3%
Don'tknow  15% 12% 7% 14% 7% 14% 13% 14% 19% 13% % 21% 16% % % 14% 7% 15% 20% 18% T 20% 10% 13% 7% 15% 15% 13% 7% 9% 14% 10% 1% 14% 6% 28% 7% 12% 1% 14% 23% 13% 35% 14%
Skipped 2% % 3% % 2% % 19%) 5% 9% % 1% % 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% % 0% 3% 0% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% % 2% % % 0% 2% 2% 1% % 2% % 2% 2% 2% % 14% %
ifany phrases? - Earned their position
KamalaHa ~ 35% 33% a7 33% 34% 36% 8% 33% 4% 35% ame|  29% a% a2 6% 1% 8% 33% ame| 24w a1% 39% 9% 36% 34% 3% 0% a7% 6% 7% 52% 56% 35% 30% 29% 19% % 59% 5% 30% 2% 70% % 5%
DonaldTry  32%|  37% 27| 2a% 2% 3% a1% 22% 7% 3% 9% 31% % 31% 27%| 3% 5% 29% 0% 43% 2% 2% 216 29% 3w % 3% 38% 83% 5% 21% 7% ES 8% 3% 83% 7% ES 30% 3% 0% 65%
Both 6% &% 6% % 7% 5% % 10% 7% 5% % &% % 6% % &% 7% &% 6% 5% 6% &% 8% % 5% &% 5% a% 1% % 7% % 8% 7% 6% a% 1% 7% % 7% 5% &% % 6%
Nether 13% 13% 12% 13% 13% 13% 1% 14% 14% 1% 12% 13% 12% 15% 10% 12% 10% 16% 11% 12% 13% 14% 1% 12% 13% 14% 10% % % &% 9% 10% 4% 7% 20% 16% % % 14% 7% 18% 8% 30% 15%
Don'tknow  13% 10% 15% 7% 16% 1% 6% 7% 7% 1% 8% 18% 12% 7% 7% 1% 19% 13% 16% 14% 7% 18% 9% 12% 16% 12% 1% 12% 5% 2% 10% % % 1% % 2% 5% % % 1% 22% 13% 36% %
Skipped 2% % 3% % 1% 0% 19%) 5% 9% % 1% % 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% % 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% % 1% 0% % 0% 2% 3% 1% 3% 9% 0% 2% 3% 2% % 13% %
ifany phrases?
KamalaHa ~ 35% 33% a7 4% 3% 35% 40% 35% a1% 35% 39% 31% 2%  a1% ao%|  20% 59% a7% aom| 2w a% a1 sa%|  a0% 34% 3% 0% 35% T 8% 54% 5% 2% 4% 30% 7% T 60% 2% 34% 2% 7% % 5%
DonaldTry  29%|  33% 26% 19% 7% 3% 39% 19% 2% 3% 6% 28% ;% 2% 2% 3% % 25% 20| a2% 29% 18% 19%|  26% 8% 3% 2% 3% 82% 3% 19% 13% 0% 3% 21% 29% 82% 14% 0% 3% 26% 2% 6% 61%
Both % 2% % 6% 2% % 2% 5% % 2% 2% a% 2% % 19%) % 5% % % % 2% 5% % % % % 2% 2% 2% % % a% 2% 2% 5% % 2% a% 2% 2% % 2% 1% a%
Nether 9% 21% 7w 2% 2% 7% 12% 20% 26% 7% 14% 19% 9% 21% 18% 20% 15% 20% 19% 19% 21% 19% 6% 21% 21% 19% 17% 18% 7% 1% 12% 19% 2% 18% 29% 26% 7% 14% 2% 18% 27% 12% % 2%
Don'tknow  12% 10% 13% 16% 12% 13% 7% 15% 14% 1% 9% 15% 14% % 6% 1% 7% 1% 14% 13% 7% 16% 7% % 14% 12% 13% 1% 2% % 10% 10% 10% 1% 8% 23% 2% % 10% 1% 20% 13% 2% %
Skipped 2% % 2% % 1% % 19%) 5% 9% % 1% % 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% % 0% 0% % 0% 2% 2% 1% % 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 14% %
ifany phrases? - Weird
KamalaHa ~ 25% 30% 20% 19% 2% 2% 3% 19% 2% 2% awe|  25% 8%  24% 20% 30% o%  23% 22% 35% 22% 15% 22% 19% 2% 28% 2% 28% 65% % 7% &% 2% 28% 2%  28% 65% 1% 2% 2% 27% % 6% 50%
DonaldTry  39%|  38% | 36% % a1% a2 36% % a1 | 3% 3 a5k sa%|  35% se%  39% 5% 28% as% a2 s9%|  41% 2% 3% % a0% % 8% s6% 6% % a2 31% 22% o 63% % a2 2% 75% 14% 8%
Both 12% 14% 10% 15% 15% 10% 9% 15% 18% 7% 10% 13% 13% 12% 9% 12% 12% 12% 14% 13% 12% 14% 8% 16% 1% 12% 1% 1% 9% a% 8% 14% 7% 13% 7% 12% 9% 9% 7% 13% 14% &% 7% 18%
Nether 1% % 4% 12% 1% 14% 9% 12% 10% 15% 9% 10% 13% 14% 10% 13% 9% 13% 5% 1% 16% 12% 5% 12% 1% 12% 10% 14% 12% 10% 9% 12% 12% 14% 14% 10% 12% 10% 12% 14% 12% 7% 18% 15%
Don'tknow  10% % 13% 14% 12% 10% 7% 14% 13% 9% 8% 15% 12% 5% 6% 9% 14% 10% 15% 12% 5% 15% 5% % 1% 1% 10% % 6% % 9% 5% % 7% 1% 2% % &% % 7% 18% % 1% %
Skipped 2% % 3% 5% 2% % 19%) 5% 2% % 1% % 0% 0% 2% 2% 9% % 0% 2% % 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 9% % 1% 2% % 0% 2% 2% 1% % 9% % 2% 2% 3% % 14% %
ifany phrases? - Patriot
KamalaHa — 26%|  26% 25%| 20 2%  26% am|  20% 2% 26% 0% 20% 23% 30% | 28% a% o 2a% 28% 7% a% 2w ame|  28% 2% 24% 2% 25% 5% 63% a% o asw 2% 2% 7% 12% s% a7 2% 2% 14% 52% % %
DonaldTry  38%|  43% EI % 40% 6% 3% 3% 40% am| 3% % 3% 2% 45% 3% 3% 34% 50% % 26% 2% 3% % 41% 3% 43% 83% 8% 2% 2% 2% a0% a7 3% 83% 20% % a0% 37% % 1% 7%
Both 7% 7% % % % 7% 6% % 9% 5% 7% 8% 6% 6% % 7% 9% &% 1% &% 7% % 7% 7% 1% 5% % &% 2% 7% 10% % 8% 10% % &% 2% 9% % 10% 5% % 7% 7%
Nether 13% 13% 13% 16% 15% 14% 7% 15% 16% 14% 9% 12% 12% 15% 14% 12% 12% 18% 11% 10% 16% 15% 12% 14% 12% 13% 14% 13% 3% % 10% 16% 4% 14% 2% 15% 3% 1% 14% 14% 18% 15% 25% 10%
Don'tknow  15% 1% 200 21% 7% 14% o6 20% 19% 14% 0% 20% 14% 10% 1% 12% 26% 7% 7% 14% o 28% 13% 14% 7% 15% 15% 12% 7% 13% 13% 10% 1% 1% 0% 2% 7% 13% 1% 1% 24% 19% 0% %
Skipped 2% % 2% % 1% % 19%) 5% 9% % 1% % 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 2% % 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% % 0% 0% % 0% 2% 3% 1% % 0% % 2% 3% 2% 0% 14% %
In dforan
Yes 67| 6o% 65% 56% 62%  68% 84% 57% 60%  65% a1% 5% 6%  80% 786 7% 60% 57% 616 66% a1% 53% Ta%|  68% 0% 65% 7% 8% % 78% % 76% % 73% 65%  40% T 7% ™ 73% s 7% % 6%
No 2% 26% 2% 3% 30% 25% 4% 32% 32% 28% 18%| 3% 26% 7% 18% 22% 2% 31% 30% 26% 7% 3% 2% 27% 2% 27% 26% 7% 17% 22% 8% 28% 2% 2% 8%  41% 17% 22% 23% 21% 3% 23% % 25%
Don'tknow 6% 5% 8% % % 7% 2% % % &% % 10% 5% % % a% 9% 9% 9% &% 2% 10% 5% a% 6% 7% 7% % % % % 2% % 5% 7% 16% % % % 5% 12% &% 13% 5%
Skipped 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 0% 19%) 3% 0% % 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% % 19%) % 0% 2% 9% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% % 0% % 9% 0% 9% % 2% 0% 9% %

Inthe last month have you... - Seen an ad for an issue or organization

Yes 55% 58% 53% a5% 51% 56% 70% a7% 50% 53% 7% a3% 53% 69% 73% 62% a7% 41% a7% 53% 76% 0% 58% 58% 54% 54% 57% 66% 66% 62% 60% 7% 63% 54% 52% 20% 66% 5% 63% 54% 0% 60% 22% 56%
No 32% 2% 32% a2% 35% 2% 20% a0% 36% 3% 2% a0% 35% 25% 19% 27% a1% 41% a2% 2% 18% a5% 31% 31% 3% 2% 2% 25% 25% 28% 28% 21% 20% 3% 7% as% 25% 26% 20% 3% a2% 28% 50% 3%
Don'tknow 12% 10% 13% 10% 14% 12% % 10% 14% 12% 10% 15% 13% 7% £ 10% 12% 16% 11% 13% 6% 15% 10% 9% 12% 13% 1% o% % 10% 1% 2% £ 1% 12% 21% % o% £ 1% 17% 12% 18% 1%
Skipped 1% % 2% % 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% % 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% a% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 10% 1%

Yes 19% 19% 19% 10% 17% 15% 7% 28% 14% 21% 23% 25% 21% 20% 14% 18% 18% 25% 15% 21% 16% 21% 20% 18% 2% 2% 23% 2% 20% 18% 19% 1% 12% 2% 2% 18% 19% 12% 18% 7% 2%
No 73% 74% 72% 81% 76% 77% 76% 63% 75% 73% 70% 71% 73% 70% 75% 75% 74% 70% 74% 71% 7% 72% 72% 73% 71% 61% 72% 70% 74% 75% 75% 86% 69% 61% 71% 75% 75% 77% 73% 72% 73%
Don'tknow 7% 6% £ 6% £ £ 7% 7% 10% 6% 7% % &% 1% 9% 7% 7% 5% 10% 7% &% 7% 7% % 7% 5% 5% £ 6% 6% 4% % 16% 5% 7% 6% 4% 10% 9% 1% 5%
‘Skipped 1% % 2% % 0% 0% % 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% % 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% % 0% % 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 10% 1%

n -Received a text message from a political campa Your support or a donation
Yes 3% aa% 1% 27% 0% a8% 57% 26% a7 6% 54% 20% 8% 53% 5% 6% 8% < 8% 0% 56% £ 50% a0% 5% aa% 1% 55% 56% 54% 43% 55% 49% 8% a1% 20% 56% 49% a9% 8% 0% a5% 17% aa%
No 52% 51% 53% 64% 55% a9% 39% 65% 57% 50% a2% 61% 51% aa% a2% 50% 54% 58% 50% 55% a1% 58% a7% 55% 50% 50% 55% a2% a2% a5% 53% a3% a7% 58% 67% 53% a2% a9% a7% 58% 59% 50% 63% 52%
Don'tknow 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% % % 6% 7% % % 8% % £ % a% EA 6% % 5% % 8% % 4% 6% 5% % £ 2% % % 2% % 2% 2% 14% 2% £ % 2% % 5% 10% £
Skipped 1% 0% 2% % 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% % 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% a% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 10% 1%

n { ical i your support or a donation
Yes £ a1% 6% 2% a1% a5% 60% 2% 20% a0% 56% 20% 1% a6% 51% 2% 5% 20% 3% 6% 50% 0% a4% a7 6% a0% 40% a5% 59% 54% a4% a6% 8% a1% 27% 2% 59% 6% 8% 41% 2% a3% 1% £
No 54% 52% 56% 69% 60% a9% 37% 69% 62% 53% 0% 60% 5% 51% aa% 53% 56% 60% 50% 57% a7% 58% 51% 58% 56% 52% 4% 50% 30% a7% a9% 52% 57% 56% 68% 58% 30% a9% 57% 56% 62% 52% 63% 55%
Don'tknow 6% 6% 7% 7% % &% 2% 6% % 7% % % 5% £ 5% 5% % o% 6% 6% % 10% 5% 4% % 7% 5% a% % 0% 7% 2% 5% 2% 5% 7% % a% 5% 2% 12% 6% 17% 5%
Skipped 1% % 1% % 1% 0% 1% a% 0% % 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% a% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 9% 1%

n mpaign or.

Yes 11%) 1% 10% 5% 6% 1% 23% 5% % 1% 20% &% 1% 12% 19% 10% 12% 9% 14% 7% 15% 10% 15% 10% % 12% 11% 14% 24% 2% 1% 16% EA 8% 5% 4% 24% 15% £ 8% % 14% 1% %
No 8% 8% 8% 89% 88% 8% 75% 88% 91% 8% 77% 8% 86% 87% 79% 87% 80% 8a% 82% 88% 8% 82% 83% 86% 87% 83% 8% 83% 75% 78% 86% 84% 89% 89% 93% 80% 75% 8a% 89% 89% 86% 82% 79% 88%
Don'tknow % £ % 4% 5% a% 1% 4% 5% a% 2% 6% 2% % % 2% EA 5% % 3% 1% 7% 2% £ 5% % % £ 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 13% 2% % 2% 2% £ £ 10% £
‘Skipped 1% % 2% % 1% 1% 1% % 0% % 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% % 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% % 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 10% 1%

n . have you. paying job.

Yes 15% 7% 13% 7% 17% 18% 5% 7% 17% 19% £ 1% 13% 20% 18% 14% 15% 15% 17% 12% 18% 13% 21% 1% 18% 14% 16% 13% 14% 12% 14% 15% 18% 12% 14% 16% 14% 14% 18% 12% 15% 16% 14% 13%
No 81% 80% 82% 76% 78% 80% 92% 75% 78% 79% 90% 82% 83% 79% 79% 83% 77% 80% 79% 84% 80% 80% 77% 84% 79% 81% 81% 8a% 85% 8% 8% 82% 79% 86% 8% 71% 85% 8a% 79% 8% 77% 80% 70% 84%
Don'tknow % £ % 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 5% % % 2% 2% 8% £ % % 1% 6% 2% 4% % % % % 1% % 2% 2% 1% % 2% 10% 1% 2% 1% % 7% 4% 6% 2%

Skipped 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 2% a% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% % 0% % 1% 2% 2% % % 0%




Ipsos August 2024 National Poll
Flelded on the Ipsos KnowledgePa
N=1,604 US Adult residents.

D_Gender D_Age D_Generation
AllAmericiMale  Female [1829 3049 5064 Genz  Milennial GenX  Boomer/Sil
In . have yol
Yes 7% 14% 13% 13% 18% 20% 13% 12% 15% 21%
No 74% 6% 71% 77% 76% 74% 72% 77% 7% 73%
Don'tknow % 8% 12% 10% 7% % 12% 1% 7% 5%
Skipped % 19%) 3% 0% 0% 19%) % 0% 0% 1%
In . have yoi ontime
Yes 22% 18% 25%|  26% 25% 19% 7% 25% 2% 1% 18%
No 4% 78% 0% 65% 70% 79% 82%| 6% 70% 76% 81%
Don'tknow % % % 5% 5% 2% 19%) 5% 5% % 19%)
Skipped 1% % 19%) % 1% 0% 19%) 5% 0% % 0%
In
Yes 22% 16% 24% 19% 23% 7% 20% 2% 22%
No 726 7a% 71% 78% 76% 72% 7% 74% 76%
Don'tknow 5% 7% 5% % 19%) 7% 6% a% 19%)
Skipped 2% 3% 1% 0% 19%) % 0% % 1%
Inthe last three months, have yol Y
Yes 42% 6% 53% a7% 39% 29% 52% % am 2%
No 53% 8%  38% 8% 58% 69%|  38% a7% 53% 67%
Don'tknow % 5% % 5% % 19%) &% 5% % 2%
Skipped 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 19%) % 0% % 0%
D g Americalsa b unei
Stongvas 36| 41% aw| 28w 8% 4% san|  23% 26% 39% 51%
Somewhat  20%|  30% 2% 26% 3w 3% 27% 27% 3% 30% 29%
Neitheram  18% 18% 19%|  23% 23% 15% 0% 22% 24% 18% 1%
‘Somewhat 7% 5% 9% 10% 8% &% % 12% 8% 7% %
Strongly di % 2% 5% 5% % % % &% % a% %
Don'tknow % % % 8% 6% % 2% % 8% 2% 19%)
Towlagree  66%|  71% 60%|  a9% se%  75% a6 a9% s6%  69% 80%
Totaldisag 1% 7% 14% 16% 12% 8% 7 18% 12% 10% 7
Skipped 19%) 0% 2% % 1% % 19%) a% 0% % 19%)
D people of this country over immigrants
swongvas  35%|  38% s2m|  2a% % 3% 43%) % 38%
Somewhat 19%|  20% 19% 16% 9% 2% 19% 16% 8% 23% 19%
Neltheram  25%| 2% 27| 2a% 26% 26% 2% 26% 28% 22% 26%
Somewhat 6% &% 6% 9% 6% 5% 6% 9% 6% 5% 6%
Strongly di 6% &% 6% 1% 5% 5% 5% 12% 5% &% 5%
Don'tknow 7% &% 7% 12% 9% a% 2% 10% 10% 5% 2%
Totalagree  54% 58% s0%|  40% 53% 59% 62%|  38% 5% 61% 60%
Total disag 13% 12% 1% 20% 1% 10% 1% 21% 1% 1% 1%
Skipped 2% % 3% 5% 1% % 19%) &% 0% 2% 1%
D g - America from the rich and powerful
Stongvas  41%|  40% 43% 35% a% 43w 8% 3% % am 6%
Somewhat 2%  26% 2% 26% 25% 23% 22% 28% 2% 23% 23%
Neitheram  17% 18% 7% 16% 18% 19% 16% 16% 7% 19% 7%
‘Somewhat 6% &% 5% 7% 5% &% 5% % 5% &% 5%
Strongly di 5% 5% % a% % &% 6% a% % 5% 6%
Don'tknow 5% 5% 5% % 7% 2% 2% % 9% 3% 2%
Towalagree  65%|  66% 5%  61% 65%  66% 0% 60% 65%  66% 69%
Totaldisag 10% 12% 9% 10% 9% 12% 1% 12% 8% 1% 1%
Skipped 2% % % 5% 1% % 19%) &% 1% 2% 19%)
D ~Faith
swongvas  29%|  30% 2% 2% 2% 3% 40% 22% 2% 33% 37%
Somewhat  23%|  23% 2% 2% 2% 24% 2% 21% 2% 1% 26%
Neltheram  21%|  20% 2% 23% 2% 21% 17% 22% 2% 22% 18%
Somewhat 10% 10% 9% 1% 1% Y % 12% 1% % %
Strongly di 1% 13% 9% 12% 4% % 8% 13% 13% 1% 8%
Don'tknow % a% 5% Y 6% 2% 19%) &% % % 19%)
Totalagree  53% 53% s2%|  aa% 5% 59% 5% 43% 2% 55% 63%
Towldisar  21%|  23% 18%|  23% 25% 7% 18%|  25% 24% 19% 16%
Skipped 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% % 19%) % 0% 2% 1%
D " ~Traditional
Stongvas  23%|  24% 2% 24% 7% 2% 7% 2a% 8% 2% 19%
Somewhat 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% % I 3w 3% 36%
Neitheram  24%|  23% 25% 18% 2% 28% 28% 19% 2% 24% 28%
‘Somewhat 9% % 10% 8% 8% 10% 1% 8% 8% 10% 1%
Strongly di 2% 2% % 2% 1% % % % 2% % %
Don'tknow 6% &% 7% 1% 9% 2% 2% 10% 1% % 2%
Towlagree  57%|  60% 4% 57% 59% 56% 55% 57% 58% 58% 55%
Totaldisag 12% 1% 13% 10% 10% 13% 15% 10% 9% 13% 14%
Skipped 19%, 0% 2% a% 1% % 19%) 5% 0% % 19%)

D_Education

HSorless Some colle Bachelor

12%
7%
%
2%

15%
79%
6%
1%

18%
75%
7%
0%

Masters+

24%
66%

D_Race/Ethnicity

White

Black

Hispanic

13%
77%

AAPI/2+0|

17%
73%
10%

0%

D_Race by Education

White nonc White colle Nomwhite r Nonwhite |

12%
81%
6%
1%

19%
73%

15%
73%
1%

2%

24%
67%
%
1%

D_Region

Northast MidWest

7%
70%
13%

1%

14%
77%
10%

0%

South  West

Swing stat

7%
74%
8%
0%

19%
78%

0%

D_Primary Media

Fox/ Consc CNN/MS Network

%
96%

31%
59%
10%

1%

26%
66%
7%
1%

Newspape Digital

26%
63%
1%

0%

15%

84%

14%
85%

17%
75%

Local

Social

10%
82%

Other /Nol

8%
75%
15%

3%

D_Primary Media (Simplified)

Conservati MSM

%
96%
0%
1%

Digital

17%
75%

Local

Social/ Ot

%
78%
12%

1%

D_Party ID
Dem/Lean

27%
59%
14%

Indep/Otr: Repub/Lear

7%
78%
%
6%

26%
55%

10%

20%
13%
20%

13%
1%
3%
17%
1%

6%
91%



